official is not satisfactory and also not 

acceptable at all.  

In course of CLI, Sri Thagi Ram Nath 

has been identified as subsidiary offender into 

the fraud case of Bezera SO committed by Sri 

Paresh Ch. Deka, Ex-SPM, Bezera SO to the 

tune of Rs.3,20,986.00 (Rupees Three Lakh 

Twenty thousand nine hundred eighty six only) 

and he was charge sheeted due to non 

performing his prescribed dudties as per Rule 

59 and Rule 60(3) of Postal Manual Volume-VI 

Part .III. 

The argument made by the charged 

official is not based on records. For instance, I 

have examined few of SO daily accounts of